

Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar Centre of Rajiv Gandhi Institute of Petroleum Technology, Jais, Amethi (An institute of National Importance established under an Act of Parliament) Set up by the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (MoPNG), Govt. of India

Personal Details		Contact Details		Photo
Name	Akibur Rahman	•	7637921939	
DOB	28.04.2003	$\succ\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!\!$	21ea4fs04@rgipt.ac.in	
Marital Status	Unmarried	Q	Gulam Patty, Near Namghar, Golaghat Assam Pin: 785621	

Career Objective

To secure a position that allows me to utilize my strong analytical abilities, effective communication skills, or creative problem-solving to contribute to a dynamic team, achieve personal growth, and contribute to the success and growth of the organization.

Education			
Qualification	Institute/School and location	Branch/Stream/ Board	Percentage/CPI
Diploma	Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar	Fire & Safety Engineering	7.02 CPI (Till 4 th Semester)
XII Standard	D R College, Golaghat	Arts (AHSEC)	66.02 %
X Standard	Mahatma Balya Bhawan, Golaghat	SEBA	51.66 %

Certification/Internship				
Name	Organization	Location	Duration	
Summer Training 2023	Assam Petro Chemicals Limited	Namrup, Dist – Dibrugarh, Assam, 786623	30 Days (14 May to 15 June, 2023)	
First Aid & Fire Fighting Course	National Institute of Fire & Safety Engineering	Sivasagar, Assam, 785640	01 Day	

Co-Curricular and Extracurricular activities		
Name	Detail	
College Club	Senior Member in Environmental Club at Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar	
Event Coordinator	Event coordinator for Technical Fest and Cultural Fest (Xiworong) 2023 at Assam Energy Institute, Sivasagar	

Skills and Interests	
Name	Detail
Computer Skills	Microsoft Office
Soft Skills	Good communication, Work ethics, Time management, Team management
Language Known	English, Assamese, Hindi

Declaration

I do hereby declare that all the mentioned information furnished above is true to the best of my knowledge and belief

Signature: Aribur Rahman Name: Akibur Rahman